"Luminous Street Festival win one of two prize packs" promotion

The promotion will be open to all participants of Luminous Street Festival over the age of 16.

The promotion:

- will run between Friday 12 April 2024 (17:30 AWST) and Saturday, 13 April 2024 (23:59 AWST).
- is not open to Town of Claremont employees or Elected Members, and their family members.

There will be two (2) prize winners who will be drawn from all eligible entrants.

Prize pack 1 (to go to first winner drawn)

- 1x Pansian Perfume Ormarie 50ml from Dilettante (Value \$299)
- 1x \$50 Moose Café voucher
- 1x \$100 Australian Venue Co Voucher from The Claremont Hotel
- 1x \$50 Claremont Quarter voucher
- 1x \$50 Nolita voucher
- 1x \$50 rug cleaning voucher from Majestic Persian Carpets
- 1x \$50 ZOMP voucher
- 1x \$50 Lygon Lane voucher
- 1x \$50 Crust Pizza voucher
- 1x \$50 The Lane Bookshop voucher
- 1x \$50 Izakaya Sumi voucher

Prize pack 2 (to go to second winner drawn)

- 1x \$50 Moose Café voucher
- 1x \$100 Australian Venue Co Voucher from The Claremont Hotel
- 1x \$50 Claremont Quarter voucher
- 1x \$50 Nolita voucher
- 1x \$50 rug cleaning voucher from Majestic Persian Carpets
- 1x \$50 ZOMP voucher
- 1x \$50 Lygon Lane voucher
- 1x \$50 Crust Pizza voucher
- 1x \$50 The Lane Bookshop voucher
- 1x \$50 Izakaya Sumi voucher

The winners will be drawn at random on Wednesday, 17 April 2024. The Town will contact the prize winners (by a phone call within two business days of the draw and by email).

Before submitting your entry please ensure you are:

- 1. Submitting your entry at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/9BZHPLV.
- 2. Providing the following information with your entry full name, age, email address and mobile number.

3. Only entering the competition once.

Terms and Conditions

By entering the "Luminous Street Festival win one of two prize packs" promotion you are agreeing to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Only entries received by Saturday, 13 April 2024, 23:59 AWST will be accepted.
- 2. You consent to
 - having a photograph of you taken when collecting a prize and that it may be used by the Town for advertising, marketing or promotional purposes including print and electronic media.
 - release of your name on the Town's website and social media channels.
- 3. The Town reserves the right at its sole discretion to remove and/or disqualify any entries that breach these terms and conditions and where a participant enters the competition more than once.
- 4. The Prizes are not negotiable, transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash.
- 5. Prizes must be collected from Town of Claremont Administration Office, Number One Claremont, 308 Stirling Highway, Claremont by 4pm Friday, 26 April 2024.
- 6. In the event the winner/s cannot be contacted or do not accept the prize by Friday, 26 April 2024 an unclaimed prize draw will take place on Monday, 29 April 2024.
- 7. Your email address will be added to Town of Claremont's database and signed up to marketing materials including e-newsletters from Town of Claremont.